Addendum dated April 5, 2017 to the Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Scheme Information Documents ("SIDs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") on a prospective basis.

With effect from April 10, 2017, the address of the investor service centre of L&T Investment Management Limited located at Thane will change and the new address will be as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
Office No. 4A/2B, 4 th floor, Lake City Centre,	
Kapurbavdi Junction, Majiwada, Thane 400 607	Corporate Centre, Kapurbavdi Junction,
	Majiwada, Thane 400 607

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs of the schemes of the Fund.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer L&T Mutual Fund